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YTD August 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2018 Aug 2018

Export 114,228 116,222

Import 108,923 115,382

Total 223,151 231,604

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Previous Year Total 212,529 215,570

• August 2018 container throughput was 231,604 TEU, up 7.44% on the same period last year. 
• Import full volumes were up 4.64% on the same period last year with increases in miscellaneous 

manufactured articles (up 14.45%,) plastic and plastic articles (up 11.48%() and food preparations (up 
6.78%).

• Export full volumes were almost the same as last year, just up by 0.27% . There were increases in most 
commodities,  the largest being paper and paper products (up 29.95%), flour, malt and starches (up 
31.84%) and iron and steel (up 19.64%.) However cotton decreased by over 30% against the same period 
last year and cereals and legumes were down by over 50%.

• Export empties were up by 18.18% on the same period last year following high volume full imports in 
recent months.

• There were 98 vessel visits in August which is up by 3 visits overall on the same period last year. There was 
a decrease in the 1-2K range by 4 visits due to service changes, an increase in the 6-7k TEU range by 4 visits 
and 1 visit in the 8-9k TEU range.



Port Botany FY 18/19 Total Full and Empty TEU 

Trade by Month

FULL Jul 2018 Aug 2018

Export 46,761 47,548

Import 107,330 114,365

Total 154,091 161,913

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Previous Year Total 152,676 156,715

EMPTY Jul 2018 Aug 2018

Export 67,467 68,674

Import 1,594 1,017

Total 69,061 69,691

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Previous Year Total 59,853 58,855



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August TEU by Region

Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 1,652 2,289 -27.83%

CENTRAL AMERICA 1,198 1,023 17.11%

EAST ASIA 104,563 100,267 4.28%

EUROPE 43,282 38,016 13.85%

MIDDLE EAST 3,907 3,826 2.12%

NORTH AMERICA 15,676 15,952 -1.73%

OCEANIA 9,003 12,569 -28.37%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 2,996 608 392.76%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,548 1,918 -19.29%

SOUTH ASIA 4,702 4,567 2.96%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 35,778 35,624 0.43%

Total 224,305 216,659 3.53%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 898 804 11.69%

CENTRAL AMERICA 107 134 -20.15%

EAST ASIA 91,632 87,315 4.94%

EUROPE 8,741 7,747 12.83%

MIDDLE EAST 2,622 2,713 -3.35%

NORTH AMERICA 10,321 8,959 15.20%

NORTH ASIA 0 5 -100.00%

OCEANIA 48,794 44,298 10.15%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 4,103 3,198 28.30%

SOUTH AMERICA 860 1,940 -55.67%

SOUTH ASIA 5,370 8,108 -33.77%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 57,002 46,219 23.33%

Total 230,450 211,440 8.99%



Port Botany August 2018 Top Ten Containerised 

Commodities - TEU

Exports Aug.18
Prev Year 
Total

% Variance 
Prev Year

Paper & Paper Products 5,576 4,291 29.95%

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 4,428 4,519 -2.01%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 4,195 3,526 18.97%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,777 3,562 6.04%

Cotton 2,972 4,262 -30.27%

Chemicals 2,769 2,500 10.76%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,766 2,578 7.29%

Iron & Steel 2,668 2,230 19.64%

Food Preparations 2,390 2,488 -3.94%

Flour, Malt & Starches 2,174 1,649 31.84%

Others 13,833 15,817 -12.54%

Total 47,548 47,422 0.27%

Imports Aug.18
Prev Year 
Total

% Variance 
Prev Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 28,225 24,661 14.45%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 19,450 18,889 2.97%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 8,098 7,264 11.48%

Food Preparations 7,984 7,477 6.78%

Chemicals 7,546 7,556 -0.13%

Paper & Paper Products 7,140 7,658 -6.76%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,382 5,279 1.95%

Iron & Steel 4,983 5,047 -1.27%

Non Metallic Minerals 4,416 4,220 4.64%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 2,913 3,294 -11.57%

Others 18,228 17,947 1.57%

Total 114,365 109,293 4.64%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August TEU Detail –

Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 606 0 14 78 742 2 84 126 206 1,446 1,652 2,289 -27.83%

CENTRAL AMERICA 193 1 2 0 958 0 44 0 1 1,197 1,198 1,023 17.11%

EAST ASIA 26,544 187 1,058 22 74,278 2 2,472 0 211 104,352 104,563 100,267 4.28%

EUROPE 11,696 125 638 74 24,717 28 6,002 2 229 43,053 43,282 38,016 13.85%

MIDDLE EAST 1,659 10 26 50 1,802 0 360 0 60 3,847 3,907 3,826 2.12%

NORTH AMERICA 2,726 3 137 54 11,270 2 1,482 2 61 15,615 15,676 15,952 -1.73%

OCEANIA 2,289 263 387 30 4,970 118 940 6 417 8,586 9,003 12,569 -28.37%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,051 475 27 65 438 794 62 84 1,418 1,578 2,996 608 392.76%

SOUTH AMERICA 464 1 15 0 762 0 306 0 1 1,547 1,548 1,918 -19.29%

SOUTH ASIA 1,470 0 46 0 2,732 0 454 0 0 4,702 4,702 4,567 2.96%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 9,967 2 544 0 24,412 5 848 0 7 35,771 35,778 35,624 0.43%

Total 58,665 1,067 2,894 373 147,081 951 13,054 220 2,611 221,694 224,305 216,659 3.53%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August TEU Detail –

Exports
Region 20ft General 

Full
20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 105 0 25 0 702 16 50 0 16 882 898 804 11.69%

CENTRAL AMERICA 44 0 3 0 58 2 0 0 2 105 107 134 -20.15%

EAST ASIA 6,932 18,087 841 1 22,074 41,911 1,782 4 60,003 31,629 91,632 87,315 4.94%

EUROPE 1,167 1,366 43 173 1,322 3,976 56 638 6,153 2,588 8,741 7,747 12.83%

MIDDLE EAST 301 20 53 0 1,974 108 166 0 128 2,494 2,622 2,713 -3.35%

NORTH AMERICA 2,727 212 381 0 3,601 2,502 358 540 3,254 7,067 10,321 8,959 15.20%

NORTH ASIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -100.00%

OCEANIA 7,906 5,835 322 973 16,492 8,308 1,864 7,094 22,210 26,584 48,794 44,298 10.15%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,930 80 155 0 1,654 6 190 88 174 3,929 4,103 3,198 28.30%

SOUTH AMERICA 128 12 4 0 118 596 2 0 608 252 860 1,940 -55.67%

SOUTH ASIA 1,487 36 13 0 3,834 0 0 0 36 5,334 5,370 8,108 -33.77%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 5,727 8,229 288 0 7,238 35,326 192 2 43,557 13,445 57,002 46,219 23.33%

Total 28,454 33,877 2,128 1,147 59,067 92,751 4,660 8,366 136,141 94,309 230,450 211,440 8.99%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2018 Aug 2018 YTD Total % of Total Prev Year 
Total

0 - 1,000 3 3 6 3.13% 6

1,000 - 2,000 11 11 22 11.46% 30

2,000 - 3,000 13 10 23 11.98% 15

3,000 - 4,000 8 10 18 9.38% 24

4,000 - 5,000 15 26 41 21.35% 36

5,000 - 6,000 35 27 62 32.29% 67

6,000 - 7,000 8 8 16 8.33% 9

7,000 - 8,000 1 2 3 1.56% 2

8,000 - 9,000 0 1 1 0.52% 0

Total 94 98 192 100.00% 189

Previous Year Total 94 95



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018

Export 19,710 15,828

Import 570,406 357,669

Total 590,116 373,497

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Previous Year Total 408,207 527,115



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August Non Containerised 

Trade in Revenue Tonne – Imports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 0 0 0 0 91,294 -100.00%

EAST ASIA 0 0 384,534 384,534 323,576 18.84%

EUROPE 1,692 0 45,461 47,153 888 5210.02%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 43,445 43,445 35,760 21.49%

NORTH AMERICA 41 92,007 899 92,947 143,916 -35.42%

OCEANIA 1,114 7,107 157,763 165,984 204,109 -18.68%

SOUTH ASIA 0 0 43,884 43,884 0 100.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 150,127 150,127 82,100 82.86%

Total 2,847 99,114 826,113 928,074 881,643 5.27%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD August Non Containerised 

Trade in Revenue Tonne – Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 587 0 0 587 0 100.00%

CENTRAL AMERICA 25 0 0 25 0 100.00%

EAST ASIA 448 6,345 4,126 10,919 14,908 -26.76%

NORTH AMERICA 1,764 0 1,114 2,878 0 100.00%

OCEANIA 651 12,291 6,202 19,144 33,697 -43.19%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 1,985 0 1,985 4,096 -51.54%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 0 0 978 -100.00%

Total 3,475 20,621 11,442 35,538 53,679 -33.80%



• Disclaimer

• While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW 
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, 
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information 
included in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

• This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


